

## **Photo Consent Terms**

By filling out this form, you are allowing Cruise Ship Crayz to use a picture or video of you, OR a photo or video you have taken to appear on any Cruise Ship Crayz branded webpages, print, or social media, etc. Including but not limited to Tik Tok, Instagram, Facebook, Youtube, web, digital, articles, blogs, and ALL print and digital ADS.

You understand that you can request your photo can be asked not to be used in any new content from the date the request is submitted by contacting the Cruise Ship Crayz LLC at <a href="mailto:info@cruiseshipcrayz.com">info@cruiseshipcrayz.com</a> or directly by mail by a notarized letter to: Cruise Ship Crayz LLC (All posted content cannot be modified if prior authorization has been obtained. For example, suppose concern to take down a photo or video is requested. In that case, Cruise Ship Crayz reserves the right to keep all published content in place unless it violates any local or international laws OR is being used in an open an active investigation or lawsuit.

## Address:

Cruise Ship Crayz LLC 817 SE 2ND AVE SUITE 422 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316

www.cruiseshipcrayz.com | @cruiseshipcrayz | info@cruiseshipcrayz.com | Fort Lauderdale, FL

**UPDATED: JUNE 24, 2022**